UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD SAP AMERICA, INC. ET AL. Petitioner V. VERSATA DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. Patent Owner Case CBM2012-00001 Patent 6,553,350

PATENT OWNER'S SUPPLEMENTAL MANDATORY NOTICE

Case CBM2012-00001

Patent 6,553,350 Attorney Docket No: 4117-101

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD

Patent Trial and Appeal Board

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner, Versata Development Group,

Inc., submits the following supplemental mandatory notice.

2. **Related Matters**

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner identifies the

following related proceeding: Ex Parte Reexamination of U.S. Patent No.

6,553,350. Petitioner SAP filed the *ex parte* reexamination request seeking

reexamination of claims 17 and 26-29 of the '350 patent based on the "R/3

Documentation" on April 25, 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: May 2, 2013

By: /s/ Martin M. Zoltick

Nancy J. Linck, Lead Counsel

Martin M. Zoltick, Back-up Counsel

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005

Phone: 202-783-6040

Facsimile: 202-783-6031

Attorneys for Patent Owner

Versata Development Group, Inc.

2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 2nd day of May, 2013, a true and correct copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S SUPPLEMENTAL MANDATORY NOTICE was served, in accordance with the parties' electronic service agreement, by electronic mail upon the following lead and backup counsel of record for Petitioners SAP America, Inc. and SAP AG:

Erika H. Arner, Lead Counsel
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.
11955 Freedom Dr.
Reston, VA 20190-5675
Service E-mail: SAP-PGR@finnegan.com

J. Steven Baughman, Back-up Counsel Ropes & Gray One Metro Center 700 12th St., N.W., Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005-3948

Service E-mail: Steven.Baughman@ropesgray.com

/s/ Erik van Leeuwen

Erik van Leeuwen Litigation Operations Coordinator Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.